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AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith™) represents Ema Bell (“Bell”), a citizen of the State of
California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals
in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in
such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Bell has identified a violation of California’s Safe
Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal. Health &
Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the alleged
Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this product.
Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall knowingly
and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or reproductive
toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without proper
warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact with this
product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on whether and/or
how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the reasonably foreseeable
use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Bell sixty (60) days after effective service of this




notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an action to
redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators”) are:

Argento SC By Sicura, Inc.
Sicura Designs, Inc.
Ross Stores, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Firestone Steering Wheel Cover — Black Ross Stores, Inc. Argento SC By Sicura, Inc.
exterior Sicura Designs, Inc.
D1068 C6816
400174983763
SWC0259-BKC
846816099933
Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Bell served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Dermal absorption of DEHP can occur through
direct skin contact with the black material during routine use when the steering wheel cover is grasped with
bare hands during driving. Concentrations of gas phase DEHP can be expected to build within the small,
enclosed interior of the vehicle cabin. This gas phase DEHP can be inhaled by the vehicle occupants. A
2009 study measured phthalates in the interior air of 23 automobiles during the winter and summer months,
with summertime temperatures inside the cars reaching up to 70°. Overall concentrations of carbonyl
compounds was 40% higher in the summer and the most frequently detected phthalates were DnBP and

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Bell’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




DEHP with detectable DEHP concentrations ranging from 335 to 3656ng. Finally, while mouthing of the
product does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the
product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least September 22, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Bell is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of this
matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Ema Bell has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all
communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

* =
“van J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

[ am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 31, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail;

President/CEO President/CEO

Sicura Designs, Inc. Argento SC By Sicura, Inc.

¢/o The Delaware Registered Agent Company, LLC | c/o Jackie Scaba

2257 Westville Road 1407 Broadway, Suite 2201

Marydel, DE 19964 New York, NY 10018

President/CEO President/CEO

Ross Stores, Inc. Ross Stores, Inc.

c/o CT Corporation System The Corporation Trust Company

818 W. 7t Street, Suite 930 Corporation Trust Center

Los Angeles, CA 90017 1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

On January 31, 2019, 1 served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail. -

~

Evan J. Smith

Executed on January 31, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. %




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

(D

@
©))
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(%

Dated: January 31, 2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Ema Bell.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other

data reviewed by those persons.
o
o,

Zvan J. Smith
Attorney for Ema Bell




The Hanaorable Mancy 9'Malley
Alameda County District Actarney
1225 Fallon Streer, Rgom 360
Qakland, €A 34612

The Honarable Michael atwell
Alpine Caunry District Attorney
17300 Hwy 39, PO 3ax 248
Markleeville, CA 96120

The Honorabie Tadd Riebe
Amador County District Attarney
798 Court Sreet

lacksan, €A 95642

The Honorable Michael Ramsay
Burte County District Attarney
25 County Center Drive
Qraville, CA 953965

The Honorable Barbara Yaak
Calaveras County Distriet Attarney
391 Mountain Ranch Road

5an Andreas, CA 3tlag

The Hanorable tonn Matthews 3ezucnzmo
£clusa County Cistrict Attarney

346 Fifth Srreert, 3101

Colusa, CA 95332

The Honorable Mark Pererson

Cantra Zosta Couney District Attorey
300 ‘Ward Straet

Martinez, CA 34553

Tha Honorable Daie Trigg

el Norte Zzunty Distrcr Atrorney

153 = Streer, Roem 171

The 4oncraoie yera 2rersar

erade County DisT o Attarney
515 Main Sireer

Macaruille, £a 35657

Tha Honorable Lisa Smittcamp
Frasno Zounry District Amorney
2220 Tulare Straet, 1000
Frasno, Ca 93721

The fongrahie Dwavne Stawart
Sienn Caunty District Atternay
125 5, Murdock Straert

Willows, €A 95984

The Honoranle Maggie Fleming
Humboldt County District Attarnay
225 5™ Streef, Fourth Flaor
EZureka, CA 35501

The Honarani

Iberz Stera
Imperial County Disirict Actomey
940 ‘West Main Street, Suite 102
€ Zentro, £A 32243

The Honarabte Thamas Har4y
Inyo Caunty Jistrict Attamey
PG Aox, Jrawar D
independence, CA 33526

The Hanorabie Lsa Graen
Kern County District Artarnay
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Hanorabile Kaith Fagundes
Kings Courty District Attorney
1400 ‘Wast Lacay Joulavard
Hanford, CA 33230

The Honorahle Donald Andersan
Lake County Oistrct Attarney
255 North Forhes Straer
Lakeport, CA 95433

SERVICE LIST

The donorabte Stacay Montgamery
tassen County District Attorney
2950 Riversige Drive, Suite 102
Susanvile, €A 36130

The Honarable iackia tacay

Los Angeles Caunty District Attorney
10 West Tample Streer, Sutte 13000

Los Angeles, CA 90012

The Honorabie David Linn
Madera County distnet Attarney
209 Wast Yosemite Avenue
Msdera, CA 92637

The Honcrabie Edward derberian
Marin County Sistrict Attarney
3501 Siwee Center Brive, Rocm 130
San Rafael, CA 34203

The Honorable Thomas Zooke
Mariposa Caunty Disivier Attorney
5201 lanes Sireet, P.C. Box 730
Wariposz, £A 35238

The Honorabie £ Dawid Eyster
Mengaano County Sictrict Atrgrney
100 Narth State Szreet, ? C. 30w 1006
Ukian, TA 35482

The Honorsbie Larry vigrzs il
Mercad Cauniy Districs Attornay
550 ' MaEin Straet

Merced, CA 35340

Thz Honoradle jordar

Modeoc Courty 2
264 3. Tours Sire

Altsras, A 36i0%

M2 ~ongran

Mana Zourty Disooe
# 35 3eox3l?

8irdgegart, 4 33527

The Hanarabie Desp Fliooo

Zaunty Tisercr Atcomay
7 0. 80x 12132
Saiiras, A 93502

Tha Honerabie Allizor Harey
Napa Councy Gistnct Atfornay
Zarithers Suilding

931 Parkway Mall

202 Box 7290

Napa, CA 345359

The Hoarable Siifford Newail
Nevada Zounry Distriet Attornay
201 Cammerdial Straet

Mevada Tiry, LA 35353

The Henoraole Toav Aschauckas
Grange Counry Districr Arrarney
201 Civic Cantar Drive West
Sanrs Ana, LA 52701

The Hanarabie . Scoo Jwens
Macar Councy District Attorney
10810 Justice Center Drive, Suita 240
Raseville, CA 35673

The Honorable David Hallister
Plumas County District Attomey
520 Main Street, Rcem 104
Quincy, £A 95971

The Aunoranie Micnae aestrin
River side Counly DisuricL Actorney
3950 Crange jreet

Rivarside, A 32501

The Hanarable Anne Mare Schubert
Sacramento County Districz Attarmey
301 5 Street

Sacramento, £A 35814

The Honorable Candice Haoper

San denito County District Attorney
419 4" Street, Secand Floar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Honorable Michael Ramos

3an Bernardina County District Attarmey
303 West 3 Street, 6™ Floar

San Bernarding, CA 324151502

The Honoraoie Bonnle Dumanis
3an Diega County District Attorney
330 'A. Broadway Street

San Diego, CA 92101

The Honorable George Gascon

5an Franesco County Distna Antamey
350 Bryant Sireet, Aoom 322

San Frandsco, €A 94103

The Honerable Tori Verber Salazar
Sar: {oaguin County District Atiorney
122 cast Weber Avenue, Rcam 202
Stackicn, €A 95201

The Hanorzbie Dan Dow

5arn iwis Dbispa Ccunty District Arterney
1033 Pzim Sireer, 4" Aoar

San iuis Obispo, £3 93408

The Honarable Stephen Wagsiaife

San Mateo County District Attormey
400 Zounty
Radwaod City, CA 24063

Tine Honarahie ioycz Dudlay
Santa 3arbara Zounty Dismict Adorrey

2 3ant3 35rbar3

Ssrita 3amara, A 33

~ararsbie serfray csan

3303 Tara Jouncy Sisoict Arkarney
70 Nast Hedding Soraer, ‘Nz=st Ning
5an jose, A 351.0

The Honorabie 1eff Josa1l

Sanra Zruz Zounty Distyict Attorney
70z Ocean Screer, Raom 20

Santa Truz, A 330640

The doraraote Stephapie Jrtagare
Shasta County Districr Attornay
1355 Nest Streer

Redding, Ca 36CCC

The Hanoranle tawrenca allen
Sierrs County District Attarney
100 Courthaise Square
Oownieville, CA 95936

The Hanorabie james Kirk Andrus
Sistyou County District Artornay
? 3 Box 986

Yraka, CA 36097

The Hanoratle Krishna Abrsms
Solana Zaunty District Atornay
§75 Taxas Straer, Suita 1500
rairfield, 2A 34533

The Honorable Jill Ravitch

Sonama County Disrict Attarmey
600 Administratian Drive, Roam 2124
Santa Aosa, £A 95403

The Honorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Artorney
332 i2™ Srreer, Suite suu
Mudeslo, CA 39354

The Honarable Amanda Hopper
Sutter County District Attarmey
463 Second Streat, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, €A 35991

The Honarable Gregg Cohen
Tehama County Distnct Artarney
444 Qak Street, Room L,

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryforg
Trinity County District Attarney
P.0. 8ox 310

Weaverville, €A 36093

The Honorabie Tim Warag
Tulare Caunty Bistriet Attarney
223 5outh Maeney Boulevard
Am 134

Visalia, CA 92291-4593

The Hanorable Laura Xrieg
Tuolumne County Districy Attorney
423 North Washington Sireet
Sonora, CA 95370

The Honarable Gregary Tatten
Venturg Lounty Diswrict Atterney
800 South ‘ictoria Avenue
Ventura, CA 330409

The Honarzhbie !eff Raisiz
Yoio County Districr Attamey
301 Second Street
Waodlang, CA 332895

The Honorsble Patrick McGras
Yuba County Distriet Actornay
215 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 353032,

The Honoranie Mika £
re ar rha
300 Jicy =all £ast

200 Norik Mamn 3o
£A 300

er

Storman

ias angales,

The Honarakbla lames Sanchaz

Sffice of the Cits Attarney Sacramar.co
315 i Swreer, 1 Floar

Sacramento €A 35514

The Honorable Mar3 A, Sliart

Cffice of the nev San Dirgc
120C Third Avenue, Sutie 1520

San Siega, €A 37101

oy Are

The Honorabie Dennis Aerrary

Difice of the Tity Attarney, San Zrancasco
1Dr Zariton 3. Gaodlart Placs

San frandsco, £A 34102

The Hanorable Aicnard Dayte

Offica af rhe City Attarney, San lose
200 East Santa Zlara Street, 16" flaar
San lase, £A 95113

Offica af the California Attamey Seneral
Propasiticn 43 Enforcement Regorting
ATTN: Prop 33 Coordinatar

1515 Tlay Sireet, Suita 2000

Cakiand, CA 34612-1550
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Appendix A

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFCRNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFCRCEMENT ACT OF 1586
[PROPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY
The feilcwing summary has teer gregared oy the Califcrma Cffice of E rvirenmental Hezlth Hazard A ssessment (OEHHA ], the iead agancy for tre
imgtementticn of the Safe Crinkirg water and Tox:c E nforcement A ¢t of 1986 {ccmmenly kncwn as “Prepesition 857 A copy of this summary must e
inciuded as ar attlachment t¢ any netica of viclasan served upen an alleged violator of the A ct Trhie summary provides basic infermation atcut rthe
grevisiens of the taw, and is sntendad © serve anly as a cenvenient scurca of general infcrmancen. 1tis not intended t© previde autheritative guicance cr
+e meaning or apelication of the law Please refer to the statute and CEHHA s implementing reguiaticns {see citaticns below! for further infermation.
CRINFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO Y CUR BUSINESS. CONTALT Tz

PERSCNICENTIFIEC ON THE NQOTICE
The text cf Propesiticn €5 {Heslth ard Safety Cede Secticrs 25245, threugh 25248.13} is available online at
http:/foehha.ca.gov/prep€SAaw/P6SIaw72CC2.himi. & eguiatiens that crevide meore specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify prccedures tc ke
fcilowec by the Stte in carmying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the Califernia Code of Reguladens, sactiens 25810z threugh
27CC1. These implementing regulaticns are available online st: httg:/fcehha.ca.gov/prep6SAaw/PESR egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECQUIRE?
The “Preposilion 65 List.” Grder Frecesition 65, the lead agency {CE HEA |, putlishes 3 list of chemicals that are kncwn tc the Siste cf Califerma e
cause cancer and/cr reprecuctive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Propesition 65 list if they are known to cause cancer and/or birt: defects or cther
repreguctive harm, such as damage tc female or male reprocuctive systems or 1c the develcping fetus. This list must be updated 3t least Once 3 yesr The
current Propesiticn 65 list of chemicais is availabie cn the CERHA website st nitp:/Awww cehha,cz.gov/orop6s/prop6s_lisyNewlisthtml
Only these chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propcsition 55. B usinesses that produce, use, release or otherwise engage in activilies
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the following:
Cl=ar 3nd reasonable warnings. A business Is required tc warn a cerson nefare “knowing'y and intentionally” expcsing that perscn (G 3 listed chermicat
uniass an axamption applies The warning grvan must be “clear ang reascnabie” This means that the warning must: {1 clearly say that the chemicai
ilW"lvN‘ i5 nown fC cause cancar or birth defacts or otiver reproductive harm; and (2} be given in such a way that it will effectively reach the oerson

pefora he or she is axocsad o that chemical Scme exgcsurss are axempt from the warning recuirament under cermin circumstances discussag below

Gon from dischargas ‘ntc dronking water A ousiness must net knowing'y discharge or rel2ase 2 jisted chemical ynto waTar or ONIo (ana whearsa .1
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cne of the governmental officials noted above initiates an enforcamernt action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in viclation of Propositicn 65 is subject to civil penaities of up to $2,50C per day for each violauon. In addinon, the business may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the viclation. )

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain exposures if the atleged violator meets specific condiuons, For the following types of
exposures, the Act provides an opportunity for the business to correct the alleged violation. ]

I_Aln exposure to alcohalic heveragss that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises o the extent onsite Cansumpuon is permifzd b\? faw;

“dn expesure 10 3 Propesinon 65 hsted chermical in a food ar beverage prapared and sold on the 3lleged violator's premises thatis primarily |ntgnded fer
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added t© the foad. and was fcrmed Dvlcaokmg or
sirmilar preparatcn of focd or bevarage companents necsssary o rancer the feod or beverage palatable or to avord micrabiclogical conmmination,

Sn exposure [ environmental toBacce smeke caused By snuy of gersens (cther than amployees; an pramises owned aF operated by the slleged viciater
where smoking 1s permitted at any location on the oremises,

A~ exposure 1o fisted chemicals :n engine axhaust, to the 2xtert the axpesure occurs inside 3 faci
grimarily intended for garking ncn-commercial vehicles

'f a private party alleges mhar » viclaticr cccurred based on cre of tre excosures described sbove, the private party must first grovide the alleged v ciatcr 5

lity owned or ogeratec by the alleged viclater and

nctice of special compliance procedure and preef of cempliance ferm .

A private party may rct file an action against the ailegad viciater for these exposuras, or reccver in 3 sefilement any payment:a lieu ct EEF?"T'ES ary
reimbursement fer cests and aticrney s fees, if the nctice was servad on or after Cctoker 5, 2C13, anc the alleged violator has dene ali of the fcliowing
within 14 days of being servec nctice:

L crrectec the alleged violaticn;

i:'_Aigreed & pay a civil genalty of $5CC {subject tc change as ncted telcw) ¢ the crivate party within 3C days; and

_Mctified the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

T he written netification te the private-garty must include a nene of speaial comeliance procecure and greof of comptiance form cempleted By the allegec
viclater as dicected in the nence. Cr Agril &, ZC1S, and every five years therezfter, the dcllar ameunt of the civii penaity will be adjusted by the Judiciaf
Ccuncil based cn the change in the annual C alifcrnia Consumer Price Index. The Judicial Councai will publish the dcllar amcunt cf the adjusted civil
cenalty at sach five-year inrerval, weether with the date of the next scheduled adjustment. )

At zllaged viglster inay sanisfy these cardltions coly one time fer a viclalicn arising from the same exposure in ihe same facility or an the Same pramises
The satizfzction of these cendltiens dees not prevent the A momey Ganersl, 2 distcr atomey, 3 cfty artorney of a dty of greater than 75C,CLC ncpulziicn,
cr any fuli-time city prosecutor with the consent cf the district sticrney, frem filing an enforcament action against an alleged violater. The amcunt cf any
crvil penaity for a viclaton shall be reduced to reflect any payment made by the alieged violater for the saime alleged violation to a private-party

A cogy of the ncrice of special compliance procedure and proct of compliance form is inctuded with this netice and can be downliaded from CEH = A 5
weksite at; hap://oehha.ca.gov /proptSAaw,/p651aw?2C03.html. The notice is reproduced here:
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Aicohclic beyarzgas rat are Zorsemed on the al'eged siclater s ¢

A cremicsl kncwn [C the ST@IE (€ CBUSe CBRCRr Cr (eErcCuChve eXICity In & fock or keversga grepared anc scld on e alleged wiClzICr 5 fremisas for
emicai was notintentcraliy 2cged; and {2; (e cnemical was formega Sy COCKINg or simiiar

; CRSUMETCA o Of CFF pramises Ic the 2x2nu f 1, the
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tegad /1CIATCT :NNErE SMCiKirg

Eavirermental wcbaccs smeka caused by artry of sersers [ouer than emeloyess; or cramises cwrad or cperatad By the aitegal

___Chemicals kngwn tc the 5m@te TG cause cancar of ragracucave ox city in engine exhaussy, ©C the axient the exiscsurs cCeurs inside a fzolity cwrec or

ceeralted Oy the alieged scigter and grrmariiy intended for garking necrcemmercial s2hicles
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this nouce.
I heraby agree © pay, within 3C days of completion of this notica, a civil penalty ot $5CG  the Notizing Party orly and certify thati have complied with Healrh

and Safety Code §25249.6 by {check only one of the following):

| Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged axposurs that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a phctagraph accurarely
showing its placement on my premises;

| Pastingthe warning or warmngs demanded in wrnting by the Natic:ng Party anc attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately s placement
on my premises; CR

| Eliminating the alleged expasure. ard attaching a statement accurately descriting how the allegad exposure has been eliminated

Certificaticn
My staterrents cn this ferm, and cn any attackments te it, are true, co o
i have carefully read the instructions to complete this form. | understanc that if | maka a false statement en this form, | may te subject tc additicnal penainas

under the Safe Crinking Water and Tcxic £ nforcement A ct of 1986 {Prcpesiion 65 N

mglete, and correct te the best of my kncwladge ard celief and are made in geed fairip

Signature of alleged violzter or autherized representztive C ste

Name and title of signatory

FOR FURTHER INFORMATICN ABOUT THE LAW GR REGULATICNS

Contacz the Office of Environmental Heslth riazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implemenmton Office at {916) 445-65CC or via e-mail a1

PE5PuUblic.Comments @ oehha.ca.gov



